



# Soft Scoop Ice Cream Vanilla

**UNIT:** 1 x 4ltr



## Description

Smooth & deliciously creamy with a sweet vanilla flavour. This makes the perfect accompaniment for any dessert or as a base for milkshakes.



## Allergen Information



Cereal



Milk



Eggs



Peanuts



Nuts



Crustaceans



Mustard



Fish



Lupin



Sesame



Celery



Soya



Molluscs



SO2

## Specifications

### Nutrition

Typical Values	Per 100g/ml
Energy	787 kJ 188 kcal
Fat	10.7 g
- of which saturates	5.2 g
Carbohydrates	20 g
- of which sugars	20 g
Fibre	0.2 g
Protein	3.2 g
Salt	0.3 g

### Allergens

Contains Cereal	No
Contains Gluten	-
Contains Milk	Yes
Contains Eggs	No
Contains Peanuts	No
Contains Nuts	No
Contains Crustaceans	No
Contains Mustard	No
Contains Fish	No
Contains Lupin	No
Contains Sesame	No
Contains Celery	No
Contains Soya	No
Contains Molluscs	No
Contains Sulphur Dioxide	<10mg

### Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for Vegans	No
Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	No
Suitable for Coeliacs	Yes
Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No

### Ingredients

Water, Sugar, Palm Oil, Buttermilk Powder (MILK), Whey Powder (MILK), Dextrose, Skimmed Milk Powder (MILK), Emulsifier ( Mono & Di Glycerides of Fatty Acids ) , Stabilisers (Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum) , Flavourings, Colours (Annatto Norbixin , Curcumin) .

### Directions for Storage

#### Use

Do not Defrost. Serve immediately.

#### Instructions

Store at -18c

### Packaging

CTIN: 5060154030303  
Inner CTIN: 5060154033632  
Weight/Volume: 4 Litres  
Packaging Type: Plastic Tub

### Country of

#### Origin

United Kingdom (n/a)

All Allergen and Nutrition information drawn from [www.erudus.com](http://www.erudus.com) on 18/05/2025